B ————— .

ALLOY -0

AdaptDrive
Varimune

AdaptDrive

The AdaptDrive is an all-in-one LED driver and
dimmer that simplifies installation by fitting directly
into a standard recessed electrical box—eliminating
the need for a separate driver location. UL Listed
and Class 2 Compliant, AdaptDrive is available in

a wide range of output options in both 12VDC and
24VDC configurations to suit a variety of low-
voltage lighting applications.
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Tunable Color

Temperature

For AdaptDrive
VariTune Tunable
White models only

Dimming
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Multitap Power

Wide Range of Options Advanced Models

Firstin its class to deliver up to
160W from a compact unit

Product Information

Item Number
AL-97-02-12060
AL-97-02-12120
AL-97-02-12120-MT
AL-97-02-24060
AL-97-02-24096
AL-97-02-24160
AL-97-02-24160-MT
AL-97-03-24096
AL-97-03-24160

Available in 12V or 24V outputs,
with models from 60W to 160W

Description
AdaptDrive - 12V DC - 60W
AdaptDrive - 12V DC - 120W

Breakthrough multi-tap versions
feature dual outputs (2x80W ports
or 2x60W ports) in one unit - ideal

for demanding installs

Multi-Tap AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 120W - (2 x 60W Ports - 120W total)

AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 60W
AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 96W
AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 160W

Multi-Tap AdaptDrive - 24V DC - T60W - (2 x 80W Ports - 160W total)

AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White - 24V DC - 96W

AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White - 24V DC - 160W

VariTune CCT options available

in 24V/96W and 24V/160W
versions



