

ALLOY LED

AdaptDrive

The AdaptDrive is an all-in-one LED driver and dimmer that simplifies installation by fitting directly into a standard recessed electrical box—eliminating the need for a separate driver location. UL Listed and Class 2 Compliant, AdaptDrive is available in a wide range of output options in both 12VDC and 24VDC configurations to suit a variety of low-voltage lighting applications.



High Power Density

First in its class to deliver up to 160W from a compact unit



Wide Range of Options

Available in 12V or 24V outputs, with models from 60W to 160W



Multitap Power

Breakthrough multi-tap versions feature dual outputs (2x80W ports or 2x60W ports) in one unit - ideal for demanding installs



Advanced Models

VariTune CCT options available in 24V/96W and 24V/160W versions

Product Information

Item Number	Description
AL-97-02-12060	AdaptDrive - 12V DC - 60W
AL-97-02-12120	AdaptDrive - 12V DC - 120W
AL-97-02-12120-MT	Multi-Tap AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 120W - (2 x 60W Ports - 120W total)
AL-97-02-24060	AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 60W
AL-97-02-24096	AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 96W
AL-97-02-24160	AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 160W
AL-97-02-24160-MT	Multi-Tap AdaptDrive - 24V DC - 160W - (2 x 80W Ports - 160W total)
AL-97-03-24096	AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White - 24V DC - 96W
AL-97-03-24160	AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White - 24V DC - 160W